

## THE ADMINISTRATION OF UNION TERRITORY OF LADAKH DEPARTMENT OF INFORMATION AND PUBLIC RELATION

E-mail: - ddinformationladakh@gmail.com

File No: M-684/2021-Info. Dept./460-60 Dated: 23/06/2022

## Subject: - Posting of Mr Mohammad Iqbal Akhoon, Field Publicity Assistant.

- Ref: 1. G.O No. 59-JK (INF) of 2022, dated: 24/05/2022 issued by Directorate of Information and Public Relations, J&K.
  - 2. Order No.165-LA (GAD) of 2022, dated: 14/06/2022, issued by GAD Ladakh.

## Order No: -58/LA(Info) of 2022 Dated: -23/06/2022

Mr Mohammad Iqbal Akhoon, Field Publicity Assistant, who stands apportioned to Union Territory of Ladakh vide aforesaid orders of J&K UT and his services placed at the disposal of the Commissioner/Secretary, Information Department Ladakh, vide above cited order of the General Administration Department Ladakh, is hereby posted against the vacant post of Field Publicity Assistant at DIPR, Leh. His salary shall be drawn against the available vacant post of Senior Mechanic at DIPR Leh on following terms and conditions:

- 1. The official shall not claim promotion against the higher post and shall draw salary from the vacant post till further orders.
- 2. The arrangement is temporary and for pay purpose only.

Sd/-

(Padma Angmo) IIS Commissioner/Secretary Information & Public Relations Department

Copy to:

- 1. Commissioner/Secretary General Administration Department Ladakh.
- 2. Deputy Commissioner/CEO, LAHDC Leh.
- 3. Joint Director Information & Public Relations Department.
- 4. Assistant Director Information, Leh for immediate compliance
- 5. District Information Officer, NIC, for uploading the order on the UT website.
- 6. Shri. Mohammad Igbal Akhoon, Field Publicity Assistant for compliance.
- 7. OSD to the Hon'ble Lieutenant Governor Ladakh for kind information of the HLG.
- 8. PS to Advisor to Hon'ble Lieutenant Governor for kind Information of the Advisor.
- 9. PA to Commissioner/Secretary Information for Information of Commissioner/Secretary

yand do (Rigzin Yangdol)

Under Secretary